
ORIGINAL IN HINDI
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2688

TO BE ANSWERED ON 1 ITH DECEMBER, 2024

ALLOCATION OF ADDITIONAL FOODGRAINS

t2688. SHRI RAVINDRA DATTARAM WAIKAR:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC

DISTRIBUTION w+uv wta, m© a1 IIT&rf# &mr ++ be pleased to state:

(a) the number of States which have requested for additional foodgrains from the Food

Corporation of India (FCD in the State of Maharashtra including Mumbai during the last five years along with the details of all requests accepted and rejected including the rate of foodgrains supplied;

(b) the details of quantity and value of each type of grains sold by FCI in the domestic and global open rnarket during the last five years, State-wise;

(c) the quantum of foodgrains rotten in the godowns of the FCI during each of the last five years;

(d) the area required for the godowns and the area presently available with FCI along with the plan for the required godowns;

(e) whether the Government is considering any proposal with regard to the existing foodgrains godowns and for opening of new foodgrains godowns in the State of Maharashtra including Mumbai; and

(f) if so, the details of the districts identified in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS,

FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRIMATI NIMUBEN JAYANTIBHAI BAMBHANIYA)

(a): Department of Food and Public Distribution (DFPD) allocates additional food grains (over and above regular allocation) to States/UTs on account of Natural Calamities, Law & Order

Situations and Festivals on the basis of requests made by States/UTs in accordance with the extant guidelines dated 22.08.2017. The details of the States/UTs requests accepted and rejected (including Maharashtra) for additional allocation offoodgrains are as per Annexure-1.


(b): in order to offload the stock in excess of buffer stocking norms and to control the prices,

FCI undertakes the sale of food grains under Open Market Sale Scheme (Domestic) {ON4SS(D)}.
The State wise details of the quantity of wheat and rice sold by FCI along with reserve price under

OMSS (D) from 2020-21 to 2024-25 (till date) are as per Annexure-II and Annexure-III.

(c): FCI is storing/handling large quantities of foodgrains over long period for round the year distribution under welfare schemes of Goverbment and maintaining the buffer and strategic reserve for the country to ensure food security. Out of these stocks, negligible quantities of food grains being perishable in nature accrued as damaged mainly due to natural calamities like Cyclone,/Flood/Rain etc.

Accrual of damaged foodgrains for the last Five years:

Year I Accrued Quantity of 10ff-take
damaged Food grains IQuantity
(in 1 (in
Lakh Tonnes) }Lakh Tonnes)

lt% of
IDamaged Foodgrains
1 against Off-take
I Quantity

2019-20

2020-21

0.019

0.018

455.130

688.566

0.004

0.003

2021 -22

2022-23

2023-24

2024-25
(as on 01.11.2024)

0.017

0.016

0. 103

0.03 1

766.081

675.826

470.71

234.93

0.002

0.002

0.022

0.013

(d): The area required for the construction of a standard 5000 MT godown complex in plain areas is approximately 2.98 acres. The area requirement increases depending upon the storage capacity and other infrastructure requirements for Godown Complex. Total Storage Capacity of Central Pool Stocks (as on 01.11.2024) is 776.49 LMT which includes 409.74 LMT with FCI and

366.75 LMT with State agencies.

(e) and (f): Requirement of Storage capacity in FCI depends upon the level of procurement, requirement of buffer norms and Public Distribution System (PDS) operations for food grains (Rice and Wheat). FCI continuously assesses and monitors the storage capacity and based on the requirement and storage gap assessment, storage capacities are created/hired through following schemes at a Pan India level including Maharashtra:-


-3-

1. Construction of Silos under Public Private Partnership(PPP) mode

2. Private Entrepreneurs Guarantee (PEG)Scheme

3. Central Sector Scheme “Storage &Godowns”.

4. Hiring of godown from Central Warehousing Corporation (CWC)/ State Warehousing Corporations (SWCs)/State Agencies.

5. Private Warehousing Scheme (PWS).

6. Creation of godowns under Asset Monetization.

#888#


Annexure-1

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2688 FOR ANSWER ON 1 1,12.2024 IN THE LOK SABHA Additional allocation for Festivals, Natural Calamity, Relief etc. (in thousand tons)

Status of

requestPeriod I State/UT } Rice I Wheat 1 Total 1 Central Issue Price Allocation requested for

Assam

Maharashtra

Mizoram

For FY 2020-2021 [

91.080

53.910

60.000

0.2 1 5

1.018

1.527

1.527

91 .080

1.815

44.544

0..2 1 5

151.080

146.994

60.000

0.43

1.018

1.527

1.527

151.080

Economic Cost

Economic Cost

Economic Cost

NA

Tea Plantation workers

APL Farmers (Oct-20 to March-20)

Additional requirement

Floods and heavy rainfall

For Bru migrants (Aug-20 to Sept-20)

For Bru migrants (Oct-20 to Dec-20)

For Bru migrants (Jan-2 1 to March-21 )

For Tea Plantation workers

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Rejected

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

We

Accepted

Accepted

93.084

0.000

0.215

0.000

0.000

0.000

60.000

1.815

76.962

0,2 15

0.000

0.000

Tripura Economic Cost

Assam

Uttarakhand

Maharashtra

For FY 2021-2022
Maharashtra

Economic Cost

MSP

Economic Cost

NA

For Kunlbh Mela 202 1

APL Farmers (April-2 1 to Aug-2 1 )

Floods and heavy rainfall

For Bru migrants (April-21 to Aug-21 )

For Bru migrants (Jan-22 to March-22)

121.506

0.43

2.545

1.527
Tripura Economic Cost


i Assam

Manipur

For FY 2022-2023

Tripura

91.080

0.00

1 .527

3.054

1.527

91.080

0.160

0.060

21.993

60.000

m5

0.000

0.000

0.000

60.000

0.060

0.020

37.965

151.080

0.50

1.527

3.054

1.527

151.080

0.220

0.080

59.958

Economic Cost

I
NA

For Tea Plantation workers

Festival

For Bru migrants (Apr-22 to Jun-22)

For Bru migrants (July-22 to Aug-22)

For Bnl migrants (Jan-23 to March-23)

For Tea Plantation workers

Amarnath Yatra 202i

Amarnath Yatra 2023

APL Farmers (Jan-24 to Mar-24)

Accepted

Rejected

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Economic Cost

Assam Economic Cost

MSP derived rate

MSP derived rate

Economic Cost

MSP derived rate &

OMSS-D rate

MSP derive(mr

Jammu &

Kashmir

Maharashtra

For FY 2023-2024

Manipu"
30.000

G. 102

1.527

1.527

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

30.000

0.102

1.527

1.527

Law and Order situation for 3 months

Sikkim Flood relief

For Bru migrants (Apr-23 to June-23)

For Bru migrants (Jan-24 to Mar-24)

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Tripura Economic Cost


Assam 91.080

1.527

60.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

151.080 : Economic Cost

1.527

Economic Cost

For Tea Plantation workers

For Bru migrants (Apr-24 to Jun-24)

For Bru migrants (Jul-24 to Sm
For Bru migrants (Oct-24 to Dec-24)

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Tripura

Jammu &

For FY 2024-2025 Kashmh

Manipur

0.350

1.085

0.675

0.150

0,000

0,000

0.500

1.085

0.675

MSP derived rate Amarnath Yatra 2024

MSP derived rate

MSP derived rate

Law and Order situation for 3 months

Food provision for displaced persons affected by natural calamities, social and political disturbances

For Maha kumbh-2025

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

IViizoram

0.704

4.000

0.000

0.667

o.704 1 Economic Cost cimUttar Pradesh Accepted


Annexure-IIA

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2688 FOR ANSWER
ON 1 1.12.2024 IN THE LOK SABHA

SI.

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Name of
State/UT

Delhi

Chandigarh

Punjab

Haryana

Uttar Pradesh

Uttrakhand

Himachal Pr.

J&K

Rajasthan

Tamil Nadu

Keral;

Karnataka

A&N

Telangana

Bihar

West Bengal

JharkhanJ

Assam

Maharashtra

Goa

Madhya
Pradesh

Chhattisgarh

Gujarat

Total

SALE OF WHEAT UNDER OMSS(D) DURING 2020-21

1 ae

Buyer ! Govt. 1 MT)

TD3 645 1 39645

27240 0

841073

2 1 6546

2090

0

12334 70

1387 0

1951 0

0

338

1310

36373

392

950

35365

264854

0

400

0

18

0 0

0

980917

1270

870

1131

3020

268

0

0

0

9551

0

5100 0

4

2

b1

Reserve Price

Reserve price for RMS 2020-21 Wheat for sale from

Punjab, Haryana and Madhya Pradesh is Rs 2080/Qtl

27240

843 163

216546

12404

1387

1951

36373

730

2260

35765

264854

18

0

1270

981787

li 31

3020

9819

0

5100

40

48003

2532506


Annexure-IIB

Name of
State/UT

Delhi
Chandjgarh
Punjab
ma
Uttar Pm
Uttarakhand

Rajasthan
Himachal Pr
J &K
Tamim
Puduchel
Kerala
Andhra
Pradesh

Telangana
A&N
Lakshadwee1
Karnataka
Bihar
West Berm
Sikkim
Orissa
Jharkhand
Assam
Arunachal
Pradesh

Meghalaya
Tripura
Mizoram
Nagaland
Ma=
Maharashtra
Goa

Madhya
Pradesh

Chhattjsgarh
Gujarat-
DaII
D&N Haveli
TOTAL

SALE OF WHEAT UNDER OMSS(D) DURING 2021-22(Fig. in MT)

a M
e a

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

17010.00
950.00
0.00

9690.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

7480.00
0.00

975550.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

500.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1011180.00

16609.00
0.00

6109.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2810.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
4.00
0.00

23307.00
0.00

38582.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

6974.00

0.00
0.00

94395.00

18440
28330

1907940

2 1 73699

26115
300

24100
2720
10180

321910

13270
55270

0

2840
0

0

35m
7mO

155690
0

9840
9850

338n(

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

––o I
188700.00
20650.00

0

0

0

0

0

188701
20150

342990
1187o–

21m5
0

0

5932234

Total Reserve Price

For Fair and

Average
Quality Wheat
: Rs 2150/qd.

35049.00
28330.00

19 1 4049.00
21 73699.00

26115.00
300.00

24 1 00.00
2720.00

30000.00
322860.00
13270.00
64960.00

0.00
2840.00

4.00

0.00
385457.00

7000.00
11 69822.00

0.00
9840.00

9850.00
33830.00

342990.00
11860.00

219514.00
0.00
0.00

7037809.oT)


Annexure-llC

SALE OF WHEAT UNDER OMSS(D) DURING 2022-23(Fig. in MT)

Name of
State/UT

Delhi

Chandigarh

Punjabm
Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand

Rajasthan

Himachal Pr

J&K
Tarnilnadu

Puducherry

Kerala
Andhra Pradesh

Telangana

A&N
Lakshadweep

Karnataka

Bihar
West Bengal
Sikkim
Orissa
Jharkhand
Assam
Arunachal
Pradesh

Meghalaya
Tripura
Mizoram
Nagalandm]
a
Goa

Madhya Pradesh

Chhattisgarh
Gujarat
Daman & Diu
D&N Haveli
TOTAL

BulkState Govt.
without e-

auction
0

0
0

0

0

0

790

0

354

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0

0

0

0

0
0
0

0
0
0

1144

e-auction
61960

0
82342 1

99130

170090

28320

203710

11480
50310

1 54490

0

71735

9050

23200
0

0

102810
241470
229040

0
95550
84590
83000

0
0

0

9450
0

0
306180

0
401459
23232
95740

0

0

3379417

Reserve Price
Total
61960

0

823421

99130

The Reserve Price for Fair and

Average Quality Wheat is Rs
2225/qtl.

170090

28320

204500

11480
50664

154490

0

71735

9050

23200
0

0

102810
241470
-229040

0
95550
84590
83000

0
0

0

9450
0

0
306180

0

401459
23232
95740

0
0

3380561


Annexure-IID

SALE OF WHEAT UNDER OMSS(D) DURING 2023-24(Fig. in MT)

] I
I-F1-- I

Name of
State/UT
Delhi
l
Punjab
Haryana
Uttar Pradesh
Uttarakhand

gajasthan
Himachal Pr
J&K
Tamilnadu
Puduchet

Kerala
Andhra
Pradesh

Telangana
A&N
Lakshadwee1
Karnataka

Bihar
West Bengal
Sikkim
Orissa
Jharkhand
Assam
Arunachal
Pradesh

Meghalaya
Tripi
Mizoram
Nagaland
Manipur
Maharashtra
Goa

Madhya
Pradesh

Chhattisgarh
Guiarat
Daman &
Diu
D&N Haveli

Bulk

e-auction
330820

0
841780
725020
1405650
259930
752675
133730

232790
204340

0
74180

72910
137420

0
0

287580
627610
765055

0
289735
311670
540030

0
0

0

25810
0

0

411270

0

453119
90110

441920

0

0

Bharat
Brand
56677

17963
11 7434

147048
29100
44223

no
4941
2900

0

12653

16868

1200
90541
3 1 000

22357
7709
17830

0

0
0
0
0

0
34649

0
25415

36435
9283

0

0

Reserve Price
Total

387497
0

R8
842454
1552698
289030
796898

133930
23773 1
207240

0
74 1 80
85563

Variety of
wheat

S. No. Reserve

Price (from
26 Jan ,
2023)

FAQ Rs 2350/Qtl
for FAQ
Wheat of

all Crops
including
RMS 2023-
24

Rs 2300/Qtl
for URS
Wheat of

all Crops
including
RMS 2023-
24.

1

2 URS

154288

0
0

288780
718151
796055

0
3 1 2092

319379
557860

0

Fhe Reserve Price under Open
Market Sale Scheme (Domestic) {OMSS (D)} for the remaining period of the Year
2023 has been fixed at Rs 2,150/Qtl (Pan India) for Wheat (FAQ) and Rs. 2,125/Qtl (Pan India) for Wheat(URS) of all Crops including RMS 2023-24.

0
0

25810
0
0

445919
0

478534

For Bharat Atta : Sale of wheat under Bharat Atta Scheme –Phase-I

Rs.21 50/Qtl.

126545

451203
0

0

TOTAL 1 9415154 726446 10141600


Annexure-IIE

Sale of wheat under OMSS(D) for 2024-25(Fig. in MT)

Fame of State/UTl Bharat Atta lwheat through E-auction

DELHI 1 1 72278

HARYANA

HIMACHAL
PRADESH

J& K

PUNJAB

RAJASTHAN

UTTAR PR

UTTRAKHAND

[BIHAR
J

[ODISFLA

WEST BENGAL

mG
MAHARASHTRA

N

CHHATTISGARH

ANDHRA PR

mI IANA
mK
KARNATAKA

ITAMILNADU

mA
[NEF

ITotat

5500

5000113790

6600
1600

2500
26064

44589
12500

34102
5000

61542
14000

3000

5000

3000

2000

33700

10263 1

24591

31974

28646 7000

49204317

14901 4730

400016135

52102 1000

730

1500

1500

4870

2580

6500

390

98820

8175

10282

0

1188

600

20320

0

808527

Total

177778

11 8790

8200

28564

57089

39102

75542

36700

10763 1

27591

33974

35646

9237

1963 1

20135

53102

8905

1 1782

1500

6058

3180

26820

390

907347

Leserve Price

1. For sale of wheat
under OMSS(D) as

per policy dated
09.07.2024-

Rs 2325/qI for FAQ
Rs 2300/qd for URS

2. Sale of wheat under
Bharat Atta Scheme –
Phase-1

Rs.2150/Qtl (till
3 1 .03 .2024)

Rs.2300/Qtl (till
30.06.2024)

3. Sale of wheat under
Bharat Atta Scheme –
Phase-II
Rs. 2300/Qtl.

'ransportation cost, as
rpplicable, will be added to
the reserve price.


Annexure-IIIA

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2688 FOR
ANSWER ON 1 1, 12 ,2024 IN THE LOK SABHA

Sale of Rice under OMSS(D) during 2020-21(Fig in MT)
Sl. No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2]

22

23

t

Grand Total

Name of
State/UT
Delhi

Punjab
Uttar Pradesh

Rajasthan
J&K
Tamilnadu

Lakshadweep
Kerala

Andhra Pradesh

Telangana
A&N
Karnataka

West BeM
Sikkiri
Jharkhand

Assam

Arunachal
Pradesh

M£m
Tripura
Mizoram

Manipur
Maharashtra

Goa

Bulk
consumers

16000

0

0

600

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

130

0

0

0

m6

0

0

0

0

0

0

2420

4800

40930

State Govt.

9878

385

55

64393

880000

750

957To

370000

714210

155

196017

12543

1983

25436

41341

2538

11 m-

8501
lal i
8938

2100

2458859

Total Reserve Price

Reserve price
\vas

Rs.2250/Qtl
for Bulk

corlsuITlers
and
Rs.2000/Qtl
for State/UT
Govt

25878

385

55

600

64393

880000

750

95730

370000

714210

155

196147

12543

ln8
25436

58321

2538

11727

5

8502

12173

8938

4520

4800

2499789


Annexure-IIIB

Sale of Rice under OMSS(D) during 2021-22 (Fig in MT)
a 1

Delhi

Chandigarh

Punjab
Haryana
Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand

Rajasthan

Himachal Pr

J&K
Tamilnadu

Puducherry
Kerala

Andhra Pradesti

Telangana
A&N

Lakshadweep
Karnataka

Bihar

West Bengal
Sikkim
Orissa

Jharkhand

Assam

ArunachaI Pradesh

ileghalaya

%)ura
Mizoram

Nagalani
Manipur
Maharashtra

Goa

Madhya Pradesh

Chhattisgarh
Marat
Daman & Diu

D&’N Haveli

W -

e-auction

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

50690

672000

0

0

0

0

0

0

24280

0

0

0

0

63510

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

810480

without
e-

auction
4152

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

36381

30

0

80000

0

0

11

0

52862

0

9625

0

0

0

954

0

0

0

12570

0

335

168

0

0

0

473

0

0

197561

e-auction

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

O

0

0

O

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1360

0

0

0

0

0

1360

na

Reserve price
was
Rs.2200/Qtl
for Bulk

consumers and

Rs.2000/Qtl for
State/UT Govt

4152

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

87071

672030

0

80000

0

0

11

0

77142

0

9625

0

0

63510

954

0

0

0

12570

0

335

168

1360

0

0

473

0

0

1009401


Annexure-IIIC

Sale of Rice under OMSS(D) during 2022-23 (Fig in MT)
a

Assam

Mizoram

Nagaland

Delhi

Chandigarh

Punjab

Haryana
Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand

Rajasthan
Himachal Pr

J&K
Tamilnadu

Puducherry
Kerala

Andhra Pradesh

Telangana
A&N

Lakshadm)
Karnataka

Bihar

West Bengal
Sikkim
Orissa

Jharkhand

Arunachal Pradesh

Meghalaya
Tripura

Manipur
Maharashtra

Goa

Madhya Pradesh

Chhattisgarh

Gujarat
Daman & Dill

D&N Haveli

TOTAL

e-auction

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

50000

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

O

0

0

31680

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

81680

without e-
auction

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

16497

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

150361

0

0

0

0

0

16212–

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1830=(

e-auction

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

250

0

a
0

0

0

250

Total

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

16497

50mO

0

0

0

0

0

0

150361

0

0

0

0

31680

16212

0

0

a

0

0

0

0

250

0

0

0

0

0

26500(i

Reserve Price

Reserve price
was
Rs.2250/Qtl
for Bulk

corlstlrners
and

Rs.2000/QtI
for State/UT
Govt


Annexure-IIID

Sale of Rice under OMSS(D) during 2023-24 (Fig in MT)
ae
State/UT 1 Govt.
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Delhi

Chandigarh

Punjab

Haryana
Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand

Rajasthan
Himachal Pr

J&K
Tamilnadu

Puducherry
Kerala

Andhra Pradesh

Telangana
A&N

Lakshadweep
Karnataka

Bihar

West Bengal
Sikkim

Orissa

Jharkhand

Assam

Arunachal
Pradesh

Meghalaya

Tripura
Mizoram

Nagaland

Manipur
Maharashtra
Goa

Madhya Pradesh

Chhattisgarh

Gujarat
Daman & Diu
D&N Haveli

TOTAL

Reserve Price

Total

14130

0

99897

52038

49062

210

3615

0

82363.67

27315

0

9725

5766

1645

0

0

6 1 697

40819

17410

O

10891

23480

61591

2250

Rs 3 100/qtl
for Bulk
Consumers

Sale of Rice
under Bharat
brand
Scheme-
Phase I-
2400/QU.

0

0

36865

0

570

28438

0

1880

2719

10952

0

0

645328.67


Annexure-IIIE

OF RICE UNDER OMSS(D)
1 M

SALE

Name of State/UT

Delhi

Chandigarh

Punjab

Haryana
Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand

Rajasthan

Himachal Pr

J&K
Tamilnadu

Puducherry

Kerala (R+B)
Andhra Pradesh

Telangana

A&N

Lakshadweep

Karnataka

Bihar

West Bengal
Sikkim

Orissa

Jharkhand

Assam

ArunachaI Pradesh

Meghalaya

Tripura
Mizoram

Nagaland

Manipur
Maharashtra

Goa

Madhya Pradesh

Chhattisgarh

Gujarat
Daman & Diu

D&N Haveli

TOTAL

197150

0

0

0

40883

0

5584

14630

21457

0

0

10263

0

0

0

0

147962

1454

12910

0

0

sr 5 1

23570

459

0

0

12592

1002

350

25 1

100

51140

0

0

545114

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

67521

140168

0

0

0

0

0

0

5462

0

0

0

0

8550

0

0

0

9069

0

4605

0

0

8194

0

0

249035

for 2024-25 (Fig. in MT)
1

rice
1771

234213

317688

80907

13622

1917

61859

7270

8827

21282

0

0

69990

57929

11849

0

30717

35809

0

0

0

0

0

0

60117

O

5863

73277

6949

0

0

1109174

Reserve Price

For sale of rice
under

OMSS(D)-
2800/Qd .

198923.00

0.00

2342 1 3 .00

3 17688.00

121790.00
Sale of Rice
under Bharat
Rice Scheme-
Phase II-
2400/Qd .

13622.00

5584.00

14630.00

90895.00

202027.00
Transportation
cost. as

applicable, will
be added to the

reserve prIce.

0.00

17533.00

8827.00

21282.00

0.00

0.00

223414.00

59383.00

24759.00

0.00

307 1 7.00

67929.46

459.00

0.00

0.00

21661.00

1.002.00

4955.00

60368.00

i 00.00

5863.00

73277.00

66283.00

0.00

0.00

1903323.46

#88+

